



## ALIPURDUAR UNIVERSITY

P.O. Alipurduar Court:: Dist. Alipurduar :: (W. B.) :: Pin - 736122

Ref. No.: APDU/Reg./Notice/78/2023 Date: 05.12.2023

## ADVERTISEMENT FOR PROJECT ASSOCIATE-I POSITION UNDER SERB-SURE FUNDED PROJECT- SUR/2022/000201

Alipurduar University invites applications for the Project Associate-I position to work on the project entitled "Tailoring perovskite oxides using controlled surface exsolution to achieve high performance electrocatalytic water splitting" (File No. SUR/2022/000201) sponsored under State University Research Excellence (SERB-SURE) Grant, Science and Engineering Research Board (SERB), Govt. of India.

- **1. Title of the Project:** Tailoring perovskite oxides using controlled surface exsolution to achieve high performance electrocatalytic water splitting
- 2. Funding Agency: Science and Engineering Research Board (SERB)
- **3. Principle Investigator:** Dr. Quazi Arif Islam, Assistant Professor, Department of Chemistry, Alipurduar University, Alipurduar- 736123, West Bengal
- **4. Tenure:** Initially for a period of one year, may be extended up to 3 years based on the progress report, satisfactory performance of the incumbent and terms and conditions of the project grant
- **5. Fellowship:** Rs. 25000/- p.m. + HRA as per SERB norms
- 6. Last Date of Application: December 25, 2023
- 7. Basic Eligibility Criteria: Highly motivated and bright student with M.Sc. in Chemistry
- **8. Age Limit:** Must not be over 28 years as on the date of interview which can be relaxed for certain reserved categories as per the rules of Govt. of India
- **9. Application Procedure:** Eligible candidates may submit the application by December 25, 2023 with a cover letter and CV along with scanned copies of the Madhyamik admit card, Aadhaar Card/Voter card and marksheets/certificates as a single pdf by email to arif.chem007@gmail.com. (*Subject line- Application for Project Associate-I SERB-SURE- SUR/2022/000201*)
- **10. Selection:** Short-listed candidates will be called for an online interview (Google Meet)
- 11. Conditions: (i) The decision of the selection committee will be final
- (ii) The appointment of the candidate will be governed by the terms and conditions of the funding agency particularly applicable to the said project
- (iii) The selected candidate will have to join immediately upon receipt of the offer
- (iv) The fellowship may be terminated with a 30-day notice before completion of the tenure, if performance till date is not deemed satisfactory

## Contact

Dr. Quazi Arif Islam Assistant Professor, Department of Chemistry Alipurduar University, Alipurduar- 736123, West Bengal Email: arif.chem007@gmail.com

Sd/-Registrar Alipurduar University